
Governor and Lieutenant Governor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Bill Schuette Lisa 
Posthumus Lyons

REP 13407 56.34% 13407 56.34%

Gretchen Whitmer 
Garlin D. Gilchrist II

DEM 9002 37.83% 9002 37.83%

Bill Gelineau 
Angelique Chaiser 
Thomas

LIB 411 1.73% 411 1.73%

Todd Schleiger Earl 
P. Lackie

UST 258 1.08% 258 1.08%

Jennifer V. Kurland 
Charin H. Davenport

GRN 181 0.76% 181 0.76%

Keith Butkovich 
Raymond Warner

NLP 96 0.40% 96 0.40%

Cast Votes: 23355 98.15% 23355 98.15%

Undervotes: 357 1.50% 357 1.50%

Overvotes: 63 0.26% 63 0.26%

Unresolved write-in votes: 21 0.09% 21 0.09%

Secretary of State - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Mary Treder Lang REP 13235 55.62% 13235 55.62%

Jocelyn Benson DEM 8512 35.77% 8512 35.77%

Gregory Scott 
Stempfle

LIB 569 2.39% 569 2.39%

Robert Gale UST 545 2.29% 545 2.29%

Cast Votes: 22861 96.07% 22861 96.07%

Undervotes: 900 3.78% 900 3.78%

Overvotes: 19 0.08% 19 0.08%

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 0.07% 16 0.07%
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Attorney General - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Tom Leonard REP 13967 58.69% 13967 58.69%

Dana Nessel DEM 7169 30.13% 7169 30.13%

Lisa Lane Gioia LIB 573 2.41% 573 2.41%

Gerald T. Van Sickle UST 571 2.40% 571 2.40%

Chris Graveline 429 1.80% 429 1.80%

Cast Votes: 22709 95.43% 22709 95.43%

Undervotes: 1052 4.42% 1052 4.42%

Overvotes: 17 0.07% 17 0.07%

Unresolved write-in votes: 18 0.08% 18 0.08%

United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

John James REP 13877 58.32% 13877 58.32%

Debbie Stabenow DEM 8757 36.80% 8757 36.80%

George E. Huffman 
III

UST 289 1.21% 289 1.21%

Marcia Squier GRN 243 1.02% 243 1.02%

John Howard 
Wilhelm

NLP 149 0.63% 149 0.63%

Cast Votes: 23315 97.98% 23315 97.98%

Undervotes: 446 1.87% 446 1.87%

Overvotes: 21 0.09% 21 0.09%

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 0.06% 14 0.06%
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Representative in Congress  3rd District - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Justin Amash REP 1073 58.96% 1073 58.96%

Cathy Albro DEM 637 35.00% 637 35.00%

Ted Gerrard UST 48 2.64% 48 2.64%

Cast Votes: 1758 96.59% 1758 96.59%

Undervotes: 59 3.24% 59 3.24%

Overvotes: 2 0.11% 2 0.11%

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 0.05% 1 0.05%

Representative in Congress  4th District - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

John Moolenaar REP 13329 60.65% 13329 60.65%

Jerry Hilliard DEM 7173 32.64% 7173 32.64%

Cast Votes: 20502 93.29% 20502 93.29%

Undervotes: 1413 6.43% 1413 6.43%

Overvotes: 13 0.06% 13 0.06%

Unresolved write-in votes: 48 0.22% 48 0.22%

State Senator  33rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Rick Outman REP 15173 63.76% 15173 63.76%

Mark Bignell DEM 7047 29.61% 7047 29.61%

Christopher Comden UST 720 3.03% 720 3.03%

Cast Votes: 22940 96.40% 22940 96.40%

Undervotes: 810 3.40% 810 3.40%

Overvotes: 16 0.07% 16 0.07%

Unresolved write-in votes: 30 0.13% 30 0.13%
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Representative in State Legislature  70th District - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

James A. Lower REP 14053 59.06% 14053 59.06%

Kresta Train DEM 8220 34.54% 8220 34.54%

Cast Votes: 22273 93.60% 22273 93.60%

Undervotes: 1485 6.24% 1485 6.24%

Overvotes: 2 0.01% 2 0.01%

Unresolved write-in votes: 36 0.15% 36 0.15%

Member of the State Board of Education - Vote for not more 
than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Tami Carlone REP 11482 24.13% 11482 24.13%

Richard Zeile REP 10131 21.29% 10131 21.29%

Judith P. Pritchett DEM 6692 14.06% 6692 14.06%

Tiffany Tilley DEM 6186 13.00% 6186 13.00%

Scotty Boman LIB 754 1.58% 754 1.58%

John J. Tatar LIB 483 1.01% 483 1.01%

Karen Adams UST 557 1.17% 557 1.17%

Douglas Levesque UST 292 0.61% 292 0.61%

Sherry A. Wells GRN 298 0.63% 298 0.63%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 1034 2.17% 1034 2.17%

Logan R. Smith WCP 788 1.66% 788 1.66%

Cast Votes: 38697 81.31% 38697 81.31%

Undervotes: 8786 18.46% 8786 18.46%

Overvotes: 30 0.13% 30 0.13%

Unresolved write-in votes: 49 0.10% 49 0.10%
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Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 
2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Andrea Fischer 
Newman

REP 11477 24.12% 11477 24.12%

Andrew Richner REP 10400 21.85% 10400 21.85%

Jordan Acker DEM 6384 13.41% 6384 13.41%

Paul Brown DEM 5945 12.49% 5945 12.49%

James Lewis Hudler LIB 499 1.05% 499 1.05%

John Jascob LIB 505 1.06% 505 1.06%

Joe Sanger UST 584 1.23% 584 1.23%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 942 1.98% 942 1.98%

Kevin A. Graves GRN 406 0.85% 406 0.85%

Marge Katchmark 
Sallows

NLP 390 0.82% 390 0.82%

Cast Votes: 37532 78.86% 37532 78.86%

Undervotes: 9979 20.97% 9979 20.97%

Overvotes: 17 0.07% 17 0.07%

Unresolved write-in votes: 47 0.10% 47 0.10%
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 
2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Dave Dutch REP 10654 22.39% 10654 22.39%

Mike Miller REP 10932 22.97% 10932 22.97%

Brianna T. Scott DEM 6638 13.95% 6638 13.95%

Kelly Charron Tebay DEM 5983 12.57% 5983 12.57%

Bruce Campbell LIB 704 1.48% 704 1.48%

Tim Orzechowski LIB 457 0.96% 457 0.96%

Janet M. Sanger UST 710 1.49% 710 1.49%

John Paul Sanger UST 468 0.98% 468 0.98%

Aaron Mariasy GRN 295 0.62% 295 0.62%

Bridgette R. 
Abraham-Guzman

NLP 339 0.71% 339 0.71%

Cast Votes: 37180 78.12% 37180 78.12%

Undervotes: 10315 21.67% 10315 21.67%

Overvotes: 26 0.11% 26 0.11%

Unresolved write-in votes: 45 0.09% 45 0.09%

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Diane Dunaskiss REP 10843 22.78% 10843 22.78%

David Nicholson REP 10223 21.48% 10223 21.48%

Bryan C. Barnhill DEM 6356 13.36% 6356 13.36%

Anil Kumar DEM 5338 11.22% 5338 11.22%

Jon Elgas LIB 616 1.29% 616 1.29%

John T. Hargenrader LIB 487 1.02% 487 1.02%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 1109 2.33% 1109 2.33%

Marc Joseph 
Sosnowski

UST 502 1.05% 502 1.05%

Cast Votes: 35474 74.54% 35474 74.54%

Undervotes: 12060 25.34% 12060 25.34%

Overvotes: 4 0.02% 4 0.02%

Unresolved write-in votes: 50 0.11% 50 0.11%
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Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

S. Michael Scott REP 18112 76.11% 18112 76.11%

Cast Votes: 18112 76.11% 18112 76.11%

Undervotes: 5286 22.21% 5286 22.21%

Overvotes: 21 0.09% 21 0.09%

Unresolved write-in votes: 377 1.58% 377 1.58%

County Commissioner  1st District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jeremy M. Miller REP 1356 68.76% 1356 68.76%

Cast Votes: 1356 68.76% 1356 68.76%

Undervotes: 565 28.65% 565 28.65%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 51 2.59% 51 2.59%

County Commissioner  2nd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Brendan Mahar REP 1786 59.18% 1786 59.18%

Mark Wilkin DEM 1029 34.10% 1029 34.10%

Cast Votes: 2815 93.27% 2815 93.27%

Undervotes: 199 6.59% 199 6.59%

Overvotes: 1 0.03% 1 0.03%

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 0.10% 3 0.10%
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County Commissioner  3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Betty Kellenberger REP 1729 73.08% 1729 73.08%

Cast Votes: 1729 73.08% 1729 73.08%

Undervotes: 589 24.89% 589 24.89%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 48 2.03% 48 2.03%

County Commissioner  4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Ron Braman REP 1597 62.41% 1597 62.41%

Cast Votes: 1597 62.41% 1597 62.41%

Undervotes: 782 30.56% 782 30.56%

Overvotes: 3 0.12% 3 0.12%

Unresolved write-in votes: 177 6.92% 177 6.92%

County Commissioner  5th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Phil Kohn REP 1376 59.23% 1376 59.23%

Alan C. Andersen DEM 722 31.08% 722 31.08%

Cast Votes: 2098 90.31% 2098 90.31%

Undervotes: 218 9.38% 218 9.38%

Overvotes: 3 0.13% 3 0.13%

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 0.17% 4 0.17%
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County Commissioner  6th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Patrick Q. Carr REP 1979 72.20% 1979 72.20%

Cast Votes: 1979 72.20% 1979 72.20%

Undervotes: 711 25.94% 711 25.94%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 51 1.86% 51 1.86%

County Commissioner  7th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Ron Baker REP 2067 74.17% 2067 74.17%

Cast Votes: 2067 74.17% 2067 74.17%

Undervotes: 684 24.54% 684 24.54%

Overvotes: 1 0.04% 1 0.04%

Unresolved write-in votes: 35 1.26% 35 1.26%

County Commissioner  8th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Tom Porter REP 2156 70.97% 2156 70.97%

Cast Votes: 2156 70.97% 2156 70.97%

Undervotes: 842 27.72% 842 27.72%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 40 1.32% 40 1.32%
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County Commissioner  9th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Adam Petersen REP 2197 73.43% 2197 73.43%

Cast Votes: 2197 73.43% 2197 73.43%

Undervotes: 753 25.17% 753 25.17%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 42 1.40% 42 1.40%

Supervisor  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Randy L. Stearns REP 383 77.06% 383 77.06%

Cast Votes: 383 77.06% 383 77.06%

Undervotes: 105 21.13% 105 21.13%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 1.81% 9 1.81%

Clerk  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Connie J. 
Hetherington

REP 388 78.07% 388 78.07%

Cast Votes: 388 78.07% 388 78.07%

Undervotes: 102 20.52% 102 20.52%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 1.41% 7 1.41%
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Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Kim Siburt REP 748 74.87% 748 74.87%

Cast Votes: 748 74.87% 748 74.87%

Undervotes: 240 24.02% 240 24.02%

Overvotes: 2 0.20% 2 0.20%

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 0.90% 9 0.90%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Randall J. Ross REP 541 74.62% 541 74.62%

Cast Votes: 541 74.62% 541 74.62%

Undervotes: 167 23.03% 167 23.03%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 17 2.34% 17 2.34%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cathy Killinger REP 814 78.19% 814 78.19%

Cast Votes: 814 78.19% 814 78.19%

Undervotes: 219 21.04% 219 21.04%

Overvotes: 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 0.67% 7 0.67%
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Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Brenda J. Sova REP 522 72.00% 522 72.00%

Cast Votes: 522 72.00% 522 72.00%

Undervotes: 184 25.38% 184 25.38%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 19 2.62% 19 2.62%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Kevin M. Hills REP 365 73.44% 365 73.44%

Cast Votes: 365 73.44% 365 73.44%

Undervotes: 125 25.15% 125 25.15%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 1.41% 7 1.41%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Chuck Scheuermann REP 1137 73.03% 1137 73.03%

Cast Votes: 1137 73.03% 1137 73.03%

Undervotes: 406 26.08% 406 26.08%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 0.90% 14 0.90%
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Samuel Bagenstos 2354 4.95% 2354 4.95%

Megan Kathleen 
Cavanagh

6756 14.20% 6756 14.20%

Elizabeth T. Clement 10781 22.65% 10781 22.65%

Doug Dern 1668 3.50% 1668 3.50%

Kerry Lee Morgan 2191 4.60% 2191 4.60%

Kurtis T. Wilder 9808 20.61% 9808 20.61%

Cast Votes: 33558 70.51% 33558 70.51%

Undervotes: 13847 29.10% 13847 29.10%

Overvotes: 38 0.16% 38 0.16%

Unresolved write-in votes: 111 0.23% 111 0.23%

Judge of Court of Appeals  3rd District  Incumbent Position - 
Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jane Marie Beckering 14177 29.79% 14177 29.79%

Douglas B. Shapiro 13089 27.50% 13089 27.50%

Cast Votes: 27266 57.29% 27266 57.29%

Undervotes: 20156 42.35% 20156 42.35%

Overvotes: 1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 168 0.35% 168 0.35%

Judge of Probate Court  Incumbent Position - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Charles W. Simon III 16664 70.03% 16664 70.03%

Cast Votes: 16664 70.03% 16664 70.03%

Undervotes: 6961 29.25% 6961 29.25%

Overvotes: 5 0.02% 5 0.02%

Unresolved write-in votes: 166 0.70% 166 0.70%
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Board of Trustees Member  Montcalm Community College 6 
Year Term - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Carol Deuling-Ravell 11565 16.01% 11565 16.01%

Kurt D. Peterson 12918 17.88% 12918 17.88%

Roger A. Thelen 12859 17.80% 12859 17.80%

Cast Votes: 37342 51.68% 37342 51.68%

Undervotes: 34744 48.08% 34744 48.08%

Overvotes: 13 0.04% 13 0.04%

Unresolved write-in votes: 146 0.20% 146 0.20%

Board of Trustees Member  Montcalm Community College  
Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Esther M. Combs 12376 34.26% 12376 34.26%

Thomas A. Ginster 9975 27.61% 9975 27.61%

Cast Votes: 22351 61.86% 22351 61.86%

Undervotes: 13608 37.67% 13608 37.67%

Overvotes: 82 0.23% 82 0.23%

Unresolved write-in votes: 88 0.24% 88 0.24%

Mayor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Thomas J. McCrackin 247 60.10% 247 60.10%

Bruce Tasker 145 35.28% 145 35.28%

Cast Votes: 392 95.38% 392 95.38%

Undervotes: 18 4.38% 18 4.38%

Overvotes: 1 0.24% 1 0.24%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Mayor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Ken Burris 94 26.04% 94 26.04%

Lori J. Williams 222 61.50% 222 61.50%

Cast Votes: 316 87.53% 316 87.53%

Undervotes: 45 12.47% 45 12.47%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Councilperson - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Frances M. Schuleit 1991 70.20% 1991 70.20%

Cast Votes: 1991 70.20% 1991 70.20%

Undervotes: 821 28.95% 821 28.95%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 24 0.85% 24 0.85%

City Commissioner - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jane E. Basom 229 21.14% 229 21.14%

Ray Holloway 185 17.08% 185 17.08%

Mary K. Thomas 206 19.02% 206 19.02%

Cast Votes: 620 57.25% 620 57.25%

Undervotes: 460 42.47% 460 42.47%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 0.28% 3 0.28%
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Council Member - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Neil Kapustka 309 25.06% 309 25.06%

Kurt Keiffer 322 26.12% 322 26.12%

Chad Parmenter 293 23.76% 293 23.76%

Cast Votes: 924 74.94% 924 74.94%

Undervotes: 304 24.66% 304 24.66%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 0.41% 5 0.41%

President  Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Gloria Burr 233 54.44% 233 54.44%

Aaron Hadley 163 38.08% 163 38.08%

Cast Votes: 396 92.52% 396 92.52%

Undervotes: 31 7.24% 31 7.24%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 0.23% 1 0.23%

President  Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Randy Heckman 461 77.09% 461 77.09%

Cast Votes: 461 77.09% 461 77.09%

Undervotes: 118 19.73% 118 19.73%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 19 3.18% 19 3.18%
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President  Village of Lakeview - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Steven Case 157 41.53% 157 41.53%

David Lund 165 43.65% 165 43.65%

Cast Votes: 322 85.19% 322 85.19%

Undervotes: 52 13.76% 52 13.76%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 1.06% 4 1.06%

President  Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Kimberly Jensen 57 85.07% 57 85.07%

Cast Votes: 57 85.07% 57 85.07%

Undervotes: 10 14.93% 10 14.93%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President  Village of Pierson - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 38 82.61% 38 82.61%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 17.39% 8 17.39%

Cumulative Results

Run Time 2:49 AM

Run Date 11/07/2018

Montcalm County, Michigan

11/6/2018

Page 17 of 31

General Election, Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Unofficial results

Registered Voters

36250 of 44606 = 81.27 %

Precincts Reporting

23 of 52 = 44.23 %



President Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Robert Train 207 81.18% 207 81.18%

Cast Votes: 207 81.18% 207 81.18%

Undervotes: 46 18.04% 46 18.04%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 0.78% 2 0.78%

Clerk Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jacque Seidelman 57 85.07% 57 85.07%

Cast Votes: 57 85.07% 57 85.07%

Undervotes: 10 14.93% 10 14.93%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Treasurer  Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Tracy L. Stratton 56 83.58% 56 83.58%

Cast Votes: 56 83.58% 56 83.58%

Undervotes: 10 14.93% 10 14.93%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1.49% 1 1.49%
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Trustee  Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Joelle Betts 96 7.48% 96 7.48%

Tom Colburn 161 12.54% 161 12.54%

Karen Deja-Caulkett 146 11.37% 146 11.37%

Bonnie Gray-Davis 128 9.97% 128 9.97%

Jeffrey Hansen 128 9.97% 128 9.97%

John Moore 177 13.79% 177 13.79%

Jerry Rasmussen 177 13.79% 177 13.79%

Cast Votes: 1013 78.89% 1013 78.89%

Undervotes: 261 20.33% 261 20.33%

Overvotes: 3 0.70% 3 0.70%

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Trustee  Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jason Hacko 161 8.97% 161 8.97%

Bruce MacTavish 316 17.61% 316 17.61%

Kenneth Thomas II 182 10.14% 182 10.14%

Michael Van Wagner 220 12.26% 220 12.26%

Janice Williams 267 14.88% 267 14.88%

Cast Votes: 1146 63.88% 1146 63.88%

Undervotes: 639 35.62% 639 35.62%

Overvotes: 3 0.50% 3 0.50%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Trustee  Village of Howard City  Partial Term Ending 
11/03/2020 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Paula Hagstrom 448 74.92% 448 74.92%

Cast Votes: 448 74.92% 448 74.92%

Undervotes: 146 24.41% 146 24.41%

Overvotes: 1 0.17% 1 0.17%

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 0.50% 3 0.50%

Trustee  Village of Lakeview - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Dominic A. Trevino 278 24.51% 278 24.51%

Cast Votes: 278 24.51% 278 24.51%

Undervotes: 803 70.81% 803 70.81%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 53 4.67% 53 4.67%

Trustee  Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jennipher L. Gibbons 47 23.38% 47 23.38%

Brian K. Jensen 50 24.88% 50 24.88%

Thomas Mascho 42 20.90% 42 20.90%

Cast Votes: 139 69.15% 139 69.15%

Undervotes: 62 30.85% 62 30.85%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Trustee  Village of McBride  Partial Term Ending 11/09/2020 - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 62 92.54% 62 92.54%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 7.46% 5 7.46%

Trustee  Village of Pierson - Vote for not more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 170 92.39% 170 92.39%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 7.61% 14 7.61%

Trustee  Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Marilyn L. McDougall 155 20.26% 155 20.26%

Stephen Scott 165 21.57% 165 21.57%

Susan Wyckoff 
McFarland

145 18.95% 145 18.95%

Cast Votes: 465 60.78% 465 60.78%

Undervotes: 291 38.04% 291 38.04%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 1.18% 9 1.18%
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Trustee Village of Sheridan  Partial Term Ending 11/10/2020 - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Eric McKay 192 75.29% 192 75.29%

Cast Votes: 192 75.29% 192 75.29%

Undervotes: 62 24.31% 62 24.31%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 0.39% 1 0.39%

Board Member  Alma Public Schools - Vote for not more than 
2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Arthur W. McClintic 7 29.17% 7 29.17%

Kendra Overla 6 25.00% 6 25.00%

Cast Votes: 13 54.17% 13 54.17%

Undervotes: 11 45.83% 11 45.83%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Board Member  Belding Area Schools - Vote for not more than 
2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Douglas W. 
Lamborne

9 32.14% 9 32.14%

Candy Straubel-
Sower

7 25.00% 7 25.00%

Troy VanMeter 4 14.29% 4 14.29%

Cast Votes: 20 71.43% 20 71.43%

Undervotes: 8 28.57% 8 28.57%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Board Member  Carson City-Crystal Area Schools - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Neil Kapustka 1491 17.34% 1491 17.34%

Holly M. Keiffer 1762 20.49% 1762 20.49%

Gregg McAlvey 1635 19.02% 1635 19.02%

Matthew R. Niemi 1043 12.13% 1043 12.13%

Cast Votes: 5931 68.98% 5931 68.98%

Undervotes: 2653 30.86% 2653 30.86%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 0.16% 14 0.16%

Board Member  Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Brennan Bowen 2575 18.93% 2575 18.93%

Brandy Ryan 2399 17.64% 2399 17.64%

Cast Votes: 4974 36.57% 4974 36.57%

Undervotes: 8181 60.15% 8181 60.15%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 447 3.29% 447 3.29%
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Board Member  Montabella Community Schools 6 Year Term - 
Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Ryan A. Deal 1255 7.72% 1255 7.72%

Eylie Foster 1314 8.09% 1314 8.09%

Scott Parks 1255 7.72% 1255 7.72%

Michael J. 
Rasmussen

1285 7.91% 1285 7.91%

Cast Votes: 5109 31.44% 5109 31.44%

Undervotes: 11130 68.50% 11130 68.50%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 0.06% 9 0.06%

Board Member  Montabella Community Schools  Partial Term 
Ending 12/31/2020 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Shaila Powell 1852 34.19% 1852 34.19%

Cast Votes: 1852 34.19% 1852 34.19%

Undervotes: 3548 65.51% 3548 65.51%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 0.30% 16 0.30%

Board Member  Greenville Public Schools 6 Year Term - Vote 
for not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

James H. Anderson 3288 19.63% 3288 19.63%

Charlie Mahar 4604 27.48% 4604 27.48%

John W. Raven 3126 18.66% 3126 18.66%

Cast Votes: 11018 65.76% 11018 65.76%

Undervotes: 5691 33.97% 5691 33.97%

Overvotes: 6 0.07% 6 0.07%

Unresolved write-in votes: 33 0.20% 33 0.20%
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Board Member  Greenville Public Schools  Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2020 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Kire Wierda 5460 65.18% 5460 65.18%

Cast Votes: 5460 65.18% 5460 65.18%

Undervotes: 2880 34.38% 2880 34.38%

Overvotes: 3 0.04% 3 0.04%

Unresolved write-in votes: 34 0.41% 34 0.41%

Board Member Ithaca Public Schools 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Tom Clark 2 33.33% 2 33.33%

Justin J. Seaman 2 33.33% 2 33.33%

Cast Votes: 4 66.67% 4 66.67%

Undervotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 33.33% 2 33.33%

Board Member Ithaca Public Schools Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Scott Crumbaugh 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Brent Hardman 2 66.67% 2 66.67%

Cast Votes: 2 66.67% 2 66.67%

Undervotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 33.33% 1 33.33%
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Board Member  Lakeview Community Schools 6 Year Term - 
Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Edward J. Jonaitis 1218 12.27% 1218 12.27%

Jeff Kurtze 1130 11.39% 1130 11.39%

Michael J. Roberts 1060 10.68% 1060 10.68%

Melissa A. Stevens 1916 19.31% 1916 19.31%

Cast Votes: 5324 53.65% 5324 53.65%

Undervotes: 4560 45.95% 4560 45.95%

Overvotes: 5 0.10% 5 0.10%

Unresolved write-in votes: 30 0.30% 30 0.30%

Board Member  Lakeview Community Schools 4 Year Term - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jennifer Schwandt 2761 55.64% 2761 55.64%

Cast Votes: 2761 55.64% 2761 55.64%

Undervotes: 2177 43.87% 2177 43.87%

Overvotes: 1 0.02% 1 0.02%

Unresolved write-in votes: 23 0.46% 23 0.46%

Board Member Morley-Stanwood Community Schools 4 Year 
Term - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Greg Babbitt 57 20.00% 57 20.00%

Randall L. LaPreze 59 20.70% 59 20.70%

Matthias Stevens 45 15.79% 45 15.79%

Cast Votes: 161 56.49% 161 56.49%

Undervotes: 122 42.81% 122 42.81%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 0.70% 2 0.70%
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Board Member  Morley-Stanwood Community Schools  Partial 
Term Ending 12/31/2020 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Emily Joy Bongard 67 70.53% 67 70.53%

Cast Votes: 67 70.53% 67 70.53%

Undervotes: 27 28.42% 27 28.42%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1.05% 1 1.05%

Board Member  Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more 
than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Lana J. Ford 2619 12.45% 2619 12.45%

Jennifer Gould 3098 14.73% 3098 14.73%

MaDonna Princer 2306 10.96% 2306 10.96%

Cast Votes: 8023 38.13% 8023 38.13%

Undervotes: 12975 61.67% 12975 61.67%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 41 0.19% 41 0.19%

Board Member  Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - 
Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Charlotte Davis 891 22.83% 891 22.83%

Lynn Van Sickler 905 23.19% 905 23.19%

Cast Votes: 1796 46.03% 1796 46.03%

Undervotes: 2100 53.82% 2100 53.82%

Overvotes: 1 0.05% 1 0.05%

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 0.10% 4 0.10%
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Board Member  Vestaburg Community School  Partial Term 
Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Andrew Mark 
Alexander

959 24.58% 959 24.58%

Bruce Keyes 847 21.71% 847 21.71%

Cast Votes: 1806 46.28% 1806 46.28%

Undervotes: 2092 53.61% 2092 53.61%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 0.10% 4 0.10%

Proposal 18-1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 11697 49.16% 11697 49.16%

No 11647 48.95% 11647 48.95%

Cast Votes: 23344 98.10% 23344 98.10%

Undervotes: 439 1.84% 439 1.84%

Overvotes: 13 0.05% 13 0.05%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Proposal 18-2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 12219 51.35% 12219 51.35%

No 10549 44.33% 10549 44.33%

Cast Votes: 22768 95.68% 22768 95.68%

Undervotes: 1009 4.24% 1009 4.24%

Overvotes: 19 0.08% 19 0.08%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Proposal 18-3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 13653 57.38% 13653 57.38%

No 9140 38.41% 9140 38.41%

Cast Votes: 22793 95.79% 22793 95.79%

Undervotes: 988 4.15% 988 4.15%

Overvotes: 15 0.06% 15 0.06%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Belvidere Township Fire Millage Proposition

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 567 61.30% 567 61.30%

No 335 36.22% 335 36.22%

Cast Votes: 902 97.51% 902 97.51%

Undervotes: 20 2.16% 20 2.16%

Overvotes: 3 0.32% 3 0.32%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reynolds Township  Proposal 1  Fire and Safety Funding 
Special Assessment

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 793 57.46% 793 57.46%

No 519 37.61% 519 37.61%

Cast Votes: 1312 95.07% 1312 95.07%

Undervotes: 68 4.93% 68 4.93%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Reynolds Township  Proposal 2  Road Funding Special 
Assessment

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 671 48.62% 671 48.62%

No 640 46.38% 640 46.38%

Cast Votes: 1311 95.00% 1311 95.00%

Undervotes: 68 4.93% 68 4.93%

Overvotes: 1 0.07% 1 0.07%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richland Township Road Millage Proposal

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 489 46.00% 489 46.00%

No 511 48.07% 511 48.07%

Cast Votes: 1000 94.07% 1000 94.07%

Undervotes: 63 5.93% 63 5.93%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Greenville Public Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 4676 55.82% 4676 55.82%

No 2443 29.16% 2443 29.16%

Cast Votes: 7119 84.98% 7119 84.98%

Undervotes: 1252 14.95% 1252 14.95%

Overvotes: 6 0.07% 6 0.07%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Lakeview Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal 
Proposal

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 2360 47.56% 2360 47.56%

No 1475 29.73% 1475 29.73%

Cast Votes: 3835 77.29% 3835 77.29%

Undervotes: 1124 22.65% 1124 22.65%

Overvotes: 3 0.06% 3 0.06%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Tri County Area Schools Bonding Proposal

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 2372 33.82% 2372 33.82%

No 3050 43.49% 3050 43.49%

Cast Votes: 5422 77.31% 5422 77.31%

Undervotes: 1588 22.64% 1588 22.64%

Overvotes: 3 0.04% 3 0.04%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Vestaburg Community School Bonding Proposal

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 645 33.06% 645 33.06%

No 773 39.62% 773 39.62%

Cast Votes: 1418 72.68% 1418 72.68%

Undervotes: 533 27.32% 533 27.32%

Overvotes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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